
New Testament Church Calendar of Church Events for 2025

January 1, 2025 Wednesday

New Year's Day                                                            

No Meetings and Church Office Closed

January 4, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

January 6-10, 2025 Mon-Fri 7 - 8 p.m. Prayer Week on ZOOM Pastor Malone

January 20, 2025 Monday

Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Church Office 

Closed

January 30, 2025 Thursday 7 - 8 p.m. Ministers' Class Pastor Malone

February 1, 2025 Saturday

8:00 a.m. - 

1:00 p.m.

No Regrets Men's Conference at                      

Elmbrook Church

February 3, 10, 17, 24 Monday 6 - 8 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

February 27, 2025 Thursday 3:45 p.m. NTCA Black History Celebration Renee Johnson

February 27, 2025 Thursday 7 - 8 p.m. Ministers' Class Pastor Malone

March 1, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

March 2, 2025 Sunday 12Noon Grieving Ministry Balloon Release

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

Mar 3, 10, 17, 24, 31 Monday 6 - 8 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

March 8, 15, 22, 29 Saturday

9:00-

11:30a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

March 8, 2025 Saturday 6 p.m. Marriage Ministry Minister Tommy Hoard

March 22, 2025 Saturday

9:30 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Koinonia Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

March 27, 2025 Thursday 7 - 8 p.m. Ministers' Class Pastor Malone

April 5, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

April 7, 14, 21, 28 Monday 6 - 8 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

April 11, 2025 Friday 6 p.m.

Convergence Resource Center -                         

21st Anniversary Celebration at St. Kate -         

The Arts Hotel, 139 E. Kilbourn Street Dr. Debbie Lassiter

April 12, 2025 Saturday 4:00 p.m. S.P.L.A.S.H. (Singles' Ministry)

Elder Mark Lawrence, 

Deacon Michael 

Snowden, & Lesley 

Mack

April 12, 19, 26 Saturday

9:00 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

April 17, 2025 Thursday

2:00 p.m. - 

3:15 p.m. NTCA Resurrection Service Renee Johnson

April 18, 2025 Friday

12:15 p.m.  - 

2 p.m.

Good Friday Service - The Historic Tripoli Shrine 

Center, 3000 W. Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee Pastor Malone

April 24, 2025 Thursday 7 - 8 p.m. Ministers' Class Pastor Malone

April 30, 2025 Wednesday 7 - 8 p.m. National Day of Prayer on Zoom Pastor Malone

May 3, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards
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May 5, 2025 Monday 6 - 8 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

May 7, 8, 9 Wed - Fri

Kingdom Growth Conference at Jericho Church 

Without Walls Pastor Malone

May 10, 2017 Saturday

9:00 a.m. -

11:30 a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

May 17, 2025 Saturday

10 a.m. - 

1:00 p.m. Women's Spring Tea

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

May 29, 2025 Thursday 7 - 8 p.m. Ministers' Class Pastor Malone

June 7, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

June 11, 2025 Thursday 9:00 a.m. NTCA Graduation and Promotion Ceremony Renee Johnson

June 12, 2025 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Annual Business Meeting Pastor Malone

June 15, 2025 Sunday Blessing of Children by Their Fathers Pastor Malone

June 21, 2025 Saturday 5:00 p.m.

Renewal of Wedding Vows                                  

at the Hilton Garden Inn Pastor Malone

June 22, 2025 Sunday

Graduation Recognition Ceremony & Reception 

(After Morning Worship Service) Sharon Williams

July 9-17, 2025 Wed-Thurs Tour of Israel Pastor Malone

July 26, 2025 Saturday

11:00 a.m. - 

4:00 p.m. Annual Church Picnic at N. T. Church

Christine & Elder James 

Thompson, Jr.

July 27, 2025 Sunday 10:00 a.m. Baptismal Service during the Morning Service Pastor Malone

August 9, 2025 Saturday

9:30 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Praise & Worship Celebration

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

August 23, 2025 Saturday

9:30 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Koinonia Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

August 23, 2025 Saturday 4:00 p.m. S.P.L.A.S.H. (Singles' Ministry)

Elder Mark Lawrence, 

Deacon Michael 

Snowden & Lesley 

September 6, 2025 Saturday 9:00a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

September 7, 2025 Sunday 10:00 a.m.

Prayer for New Testament Christian Academy 

Staff & Students Pastor Malone

Sept 8, 15, 22, 29 Monday 6:00 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

September 13, 2025 Saturday 6:00 p.m. Marriage Ministry Minister Tommy Hoard

September 13, 20, 27 Saturday

9:00 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

September 21, 2025 Sunday Friends & Family Day Pastor Malone

September 25, 2025 Thursday 7 - 8 p.m. Ministers' Class Pastor Malone

October 4, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

October 6, 13, 20, 27 Monday 6 - 8 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver
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October 11, 18, 25 Saturday

9:00 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

October 26, 2025 Sunday

Deadline for submitting ministry activity dates for 

Calendar of Events for 2026 Pastor Malone

October 26, 2025 Sunday Deadline for submitting budgets for 2026

Elder Rick Norris & 

Deacon Christopher 

Hinton

October 30, 2025 Thursday 7 - 8 p.m. Ministers' Class Pastor Malone

November 1, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m.

Men's & Women's Combined Fellowship 

Breakfast with History 

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

November 2, 2025 Sunday

Celebration of 45th Anniversary of              

Church & Pastor Pastor Malone

Nov 3, 10, 17, 24 Monday 6 - 8 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

November 8 & 15 Saturday

9 - 11:30 

a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

November 16, 2025 Sunday Women's Day - All Day Pastor Malone

November 22, 2025 Saturday

10 a.m. - 

12Noon Grief Ministry - Surviving the Holiday Events

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

November 26, 2025 Wednesday 7:00 p.m. Praise & Testimonial Service Pastor Malone

November 27, 2025 Thursday

9:00 a.m. - 

10:00 a.m. Thanksgiving Service Pastor Malone

December 1, 2025 Monday

6:00 p.m. - 

8:00 p.m. Grief Share Session

Elder Mark Lawrence & 

Carla McKiver

December 6, 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Elder Anthony Edwards

December 6, 2025 Saturday

9:30 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Praise & Worship Celebration

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

December 13, 2025 Saturday 6:00 p.m. Marriage Ministry Minister Tommy Hoard

December 13, 2025 Saturday 4:00 p.m. S.P.L.A.S.H. (Singles' Ministry)

Elder Mark Lawrence, 

Deacon Michael 

Snowden, & Lesley 

Mack

December 19, 2025 Friday 9:00 a.m. NTCA Christmas Program Renee Johnson

December 21, 2025 Sunday 6:00 p.m. Christmas Cantata

Benito Leatherwood-

Garrett

December 31, 2025 Thursday 10:00 p.m. Midnight New Year's Eve Service Pastor Malone
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